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From: Webmaster
To: OpenRecordsAssistance
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Thursday, August 5, 2021 7:47:25 AM

Submitted on Thu, 08/05/2021 - 07:33

Submitted by: Anonymous

Submitted values are:

Requestor Information
Requestor Contact Information
Jessica Vargas 
805 2nd ave north 
Texas city , Texas. 77590

4099161877

Governmental Body Information
Governmental Body Contact Information
City of Texas City 
Justin Herter
1801 9th Ave north 
Texas City, Texas. 77590
jherter@texascitytx.gov
4096435926

Public Information Request at issue in Complaint
How did you submit your public information request to the governmental body?
In person

Date of your public information request:
07/26/2021

Did the governmental body ask you to pay for the requested Information?
No

Background Information about Complaint
Have you contacted the governmental body about your complaint?
Yes

When did you contact the governmental body about your complaint?
07/30/2021

How did the governmental body respond to your complaint?
Refused to provide the information. 

Have you contacted another agency about your complaint?
Yes

Please provide the name and address of the agency you contacted about your complaint.
U.S. Department of housing and urban development 

What action was taken by the other agency?
No hing 

Complaint based on Public Information Request
Which of the following options best describes the nature of your complaint?
The governmental body’s response to my public information request is inadequate.

Open Government Hotline
Yes



Upload Initial Request
{Empty}

Supporting Document
{Empty}



From: OpenRecordsAssistance
To: j
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Thursday, August 5, 2021 12:42:31 PM

This e-mail acknowledges receipt of your correspondence alleging the City of Texas City (the
“city”) is failing to comply with the Public Information Act (the “Act”), chapter 552 of the
Government Code.
 
In order to evaluate your complaint, we need a copy of your original request for information,
dated July 26, 2021, made to the city.
 
Your original request for information may be faxed to the Education and Enforcement Section
of the Open Records Division at (512) 481-1992, submitted through our online form
(https://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/open-government/open-records-complaint), or mailed
to P.O. Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711.
 
Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government Hotline
at (877) 673-6839.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division
 
PLEASE NOTE: Any replies to this email will not be received. 
 





















































From: OpenRecordsAssistance
To:
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Monday, August 23, 2021 1:22:35 PM

This e-mail acknowledges receipt of your correspondence alleging the Texas City Housing
Authority (the “authority”) is failing to comply with the Public Information Act (the “Act”),
chapter 552 of the Government Code.
 
In order to evaluate your complaint, we need a copy of your original request for information,
dated August 9, 2021, made to the authority.
 
Your original request for information may be faxed to the Education and Enforcement Section
of the Open Records Division at (512) 481-1992, submitted through our online form
(https://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/open-government/open-records-complaint), or mailed
to P.O. Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711.
 
Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government Hotline
at (877) 673-6839.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division
 
PLEASE NOTE: Any replies to this email will not be received. 
 

















From: OpenRecordsAssistance
To:
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Thursday, September 2, 2021 10:59:46 AM

This e-mail acknowledges receipt of your correspondence alleging the City of Texas City (the
“city”) is failing to comply with the Public Information Act (the “Act”), chapter 552 of the
Government Code.
 
In order to evaluate your complaint, we need a copy of your original request for information,
dated August 23, 2021, made to the city.
 
Your original request for information may be faxed to the Education and Enforcement Section
of the Open Records Division at (512) 481-1992, submitted through our online form
(https://www.texasattorneygeneral.gov/open-government/open-records-complaint), or mailed
to P.O. Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711.
 
Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government Hotline
at (877) 673-6839.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division
 
PLEASE NOTE: Any replies to this email will not be received. 
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From: Webmaster
To: OpenRecordsAssistance
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Friday, October 22, 2021 12:29:35 PM
Attachments: img 4073-copy.pdf

2021-10-22-11.11.11 0.pdf

Submitted on Fri, 10/22/2021 - 12:24

Submitted by: Anonymous

Submitted values are:

Requestor Information
Requestor Contact Information
Freddrick amey 
P.O.Box 1993 
Texas City , Texas. 77592

4092569933

Governmental Body Information
Governmental Body Contact Information
City of Texas City 
Rhomari Leigh/Justin Herter 
1801 9th Ave N 
Texas City, Texas. 77592
jherter@texas-city-tx.org
4096435917

Public Information Request at issue in Complaint
How did you submit your public information request to the governmental body?
In person

Date of your public information request:
09/21/2021

Did the governmental body ask you to pay for the requested Information?
Yes

How much did the governmental body ask you to pay for the information?
130 

How much have you paid for the information at this time?
0 

Background Information about Complaint
Have you contacted the governmental body about your complaint?
No

Have you contacted another agency about your complaint?
No

Complaint based on Public Information Request
Which of the following options best describes the nature of your complaint?
I think a governmental body is overcharging me for the information I requested.

Open Government Hotline
Yes

Upload Initial Request

img 4073-copy.pdf

923375











































Supporting Document

2021-10-22-11.11.11 0.pdf





From: Justin Herter
To: Opinion Committee
Subject: ID 923375 ATTN. Terra Smith
Date: Saturday, April 2, 2022 4:45:15 PM
Attachments: image003.jpg

Ms. Smith,
 
This is a response to your questions in reference to Mr. Amey’s complaint (923375).  I am in
charge of open records for the City of Texas City and I am currently deployed with the military
and working remotely.  I believe you have been in contact with Rhomari Leigh, the City
Secretary, and I needed to provide some facts.  On October 8, 2021, Mr. Amey accepted the
charges and was directed to contact the cashiers to submit his payment.  He never made and
on February 26, 2022, I closed this request (log from our system below).
 
2-26-22 - Requestor never submitted payment.  Closing request.
 
10-08-21- Requestor accepted cost.  He was directed to contact by phone the cashiers .
 
Mr. Amey has a history of filing requests with the City and never picking them up.  He was
trespassed from City Hall for displaying a very offensive sign and graphic regarding our City
Secretary, Rhomari Leigh.  I am confused that he accepted the charges and then filed a
complaint.  Can you please advise me when he submitted it?
 
I will provide the answers you requested, but I want to verify that his complaint is valid as he
accepted charges.
 
 
Very respectfully,
 
Justin Herter
City of Texas City
Office Of The City Attorney           
409-643-5926 – Office
 
To File An Open Records Request Click Below:
http://agenda.texas-city-tx.org/public_records.cfm

   
DISCLAIMER: This email (plus any attachments) is a public record of the City of Texas City and is subject to public
disclosure under the Texas Public Information Act. 





file:///G/COMMON/PIC/PIR%23%20R018378/420-IC/OAG%20complaint%202023%20(1).txt[6/2/2023 10:38:18 AM]

<html><head></head><body style="overflow-wrap: break-word; -webkit-nbsp-mode: space; line-break: after-white-
space;">I originally filed my open record request on 8/20/2022 for body cam footage from Manuel Johnson on May 
19th 2019, and the time frame I requested was from &nbsp;11pm-1am. The next day the city attorney sent a letter to the 
OAG stating Manuel Johnson was under investigation ( he was not) and could not release it. In November 2022 the 
OAG ruled for the city to release the body cam footage which I never received because the city never emailed me the 
ruling letter. Which is the reason why I asked in January of 2023 if there was an update from the OAG in which the city 
secretary responded she would let the city attorney to provide an update on the OAG letter. I then asked shin in 
February 2023 which another PIA request I filed in which she responses there was no response from the OAG at this 
time. I then filed a 2nd request for it on 4/25/2023 (even after the OAG told them to release) in which the city secretary 
tells me they were part of an IA investigation and are both in Maunel Johnsonâ€™s G-file. I then reached out to the 
OAG to file a complaint about this response and in speaking to Ms.Ward she lets me know the city was supposed to 
release in November of 2022. I then let the city know it was supposed to be released, and at that time I asked to send me 
a copy of the OAG ruling which they never did. I had to go online and search the OR# she provided and retrieved it that 
way. I then sent to Kyle Dickson and Rhomari Leigh in which they sent me a cost estimate of 4$ and told me it would 
be ready to pick up at City Hall. I went and paid the 4$, and watched the video which was completely blurred out and 
only 17 min. I then let her know and have yet to get a response.&nbsp;</body></html>
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